amounted to Rs. 5,697 million 
during the year (2023-24: Rs. 5,032 million).

Contribution to National Economy

Bahra Electric and Pakistan Cables sign a MoU to
drive industrial growth in the energy sector.

Material Changes
• The Company subscribed up to 4,845,000 (Four Million Eight 

Hundred Forty-Five Thousand only) ordinary shares with a 
par value of PKR 10 (Pakistani Rupees Ten) each making a 
total of Rs. 48,450,000/- (Pakistani Rupees Forty-Eight 
Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand only) or 17% of the 
post-issuance paid up capital of Chinoy Engineering & 
Construction (Private) Limited (“CECL”) and issued a 
Corporate Guarantee in favor of Habib Bank Limited for 
CECL to secure financing of up to PKR 1.5 billion.

• The Company entered into an agreement to sell the